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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORMIA?/25
10:08 AM

Application of Pacific Gas and A2411007

Electric Company (U39E) for
Approval of Electric Rule No. 30
for Transmission-Level Retail
Electric Service.

Application 24-11-007

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application 24-11-007.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated June 20, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANTONINA V. SWANSEN
Antonina V. Swansen
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkhk*kkkhk*k*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Last Updated on 19-JUN-2025 by:

AHB
A2411007 LIST

John Newton

Principal Regulatory Sr. Mgr.
AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY
1999 HARRISON ST, SUITE 2300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 641-0807
jnewton@avaenergy.org

For: AVA Community

Energy

Kimiko Akiya

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1588
kky@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office

Scott Blaising

Counsel

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE P.C.

2600 CAPITOL AVE., STE. 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 326-5812

Blaising@BraunLegal.com

For: California Community Choice Association
(CalCCA)

Scott Blaising

Attorney At Law

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1480
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
Blaising@BraunLegal.com

For: San Jose Clean

Energy

Jerri Strickland

Sabrinna Soldavini

Sr. Policy Analyst

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVENUE
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6670
SSoldavini@eMCEcleanEnergy.org
For: Marin Clean

Energy

Charles R. Middlekauff

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, STE. 210, 19TH FL.
OAKLAND CA 94612

(650) 766-9147
Charles.Middlekauff@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

Jeremy Waen

Dir - Regulatory

PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
2075 WOODSIDE RD.

REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(650) 257-8026
JWaen@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

For: Peninsula Clean Energy

Authority

Faith Carlson

Mrg - Regulatory And Policy

REDWOOD COAST ENERGY AUTHORITY
633 3RD STREET

EUREKA CA 95501

(707) 269-1700
FCarlson@RedwoodEnergy.org

For: Redwood Coast Energy

Authority

Maren Wenzel
Sr. Mgr. Of Policy & Regulatory Analysis

SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY

333 W EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 330
SUNNYVALE CA 94087

(408) 716-4745
Maren.Wenzel@SVCleanEnergy.org
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Dir. Of Regulatory Affairs & Compliance
CENTRAL COAST COMMUNITY ENERGY
70 GARDEN COURT, SUITE 300
MONTEREY CA 93940

(831) 641-7220

JStrickland@3ce.org

For: Central Coast Community Energy

(3ce)

Seth D. Hilton

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

ONE MONTGOMERY ST., STE 3230
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 617-8900

Seth.Hilton@stoel.com

For: Shell Energy North America (US),
L.P.

Elise Torres

Managing Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876 X308
ETorres@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network
(TURN)
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Rachael Koss
Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO

601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SO SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

Brian S. Biering

Attorney

BIERING & BROWN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE. 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

For: Silicon Valley Clean Energy
Authority

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Traci Bone

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2048
tbo@cpuc.ca.gov

Jennifer Baak

Senior Distribution Case Manager

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 392-3161

jennifer@cal-cca.org

Leanne Bober

Dir - Regulatory & Deputy Gen Counsel

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
1121 L STREET, SUITE 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(415) 302-2376

Leanne@cal-cca.org

Leanne Bober

Dir Of Regulatory Affairs/Deputy General
CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
COUNSEL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 302-2376

Leanne@Cal-cca.org

Regulatory
CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
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bbiering@b2energylaw.com

Lynn Haug

BIERING & BROWN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931
(916) 447-2166
Ihaug@b2energylaw.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
Blaising@BraunLegal.com

For: Joint CCAs: AVA, 3CE, MCE, PCE, RCEA,

SVCE

Cristy Sanada

Lead Analyst
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 221-8623
csanada@caiso.com

Kevin Head

Lead Ca Regulatory Affairs Specialist
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 293-2363

khead@caiso.com

Sarah Kozal
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95814

(916) 956-8838
SKozal@caiso.com

Vassilisa Rubtsova
Analyst

CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 633-9574
vrubtsova@caiso.com

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Regulatory@cal-cca.org

Alice Kilduff
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 809-1317
akilduff@caiso.com

Gregg Klatt

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000

(626) 991-9455
klatt@energyattorney.com

Brian Cragg

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4813
bcragg@downeybrand.com

Rachel Dersch

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
rd6@cpuc.ca.gov

Drucilla Dunton

Energy Division

RM. 400

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 327-6775
dd4@cpuc.ca.gov

Rachel Mcmahon
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Rosanne Ratkiewich

Sr. Regulatory Analyst

CPUC - ENERGY DIVISION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2845
Rosanne.ratkiewich@cpuc.ca.gov

Matthew Coldwell

Energy Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4783
mtc@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Conklin

Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 620-6341
mc8@cpuc.ca.gov

Simon T. Hurd

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2503
sh6@cpuc.ca.gov

Matt Imel

IMEL ENTERPRISES
650 SNAPDRAGON PL
BENICIA CA 94510
(707) 205-0072
m.imel@sbcglobal.net

Sejal Jinturkar

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1247
sj8@cpuc.ca.gov

Sarah K. Berman

Attorney

KAPLAN KIRSCH

1675 BROADWAY STE 2300
DENVER CO 80202

(303) 825-7000

EDF RENEWABLES NA

1999 HARRISON STREET, SUITE 675
OAKLAND CA 94612

(909) 727-4898

rachel. mcmahon@edf-re.com

Jason Hoyle

EQ RESEARCH

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, STE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 825-3341
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Christopher Hogan

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2848
ché6@cpuc.ca.gov

Sanya Kwatra

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1838
skd@cpuc.ca.gov

Joseph F. Wiedman

Attorney

LAW OFFICE OF JOSEPH F. WIEDMAN
115 BROAD ST., STE. 157
CLOVERDALE CA 95425

(510) 219-6925

Joe@]FWiedman.com

Manisha Lakhanpal
Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-5905

ml2@cpuc.ca.gov

Shelly Lyser

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3447
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sberman@kaplankirsch.com

Sarah C. Judkins

Attorney

KAPLAN KIRSCH LLP
1675 BROADWAY STE 2300
DENVER CO 80202

(303) 825-7000
sjudkins@kaplankirsch.com

Sarah M. Keane

Attorney

KAPLAN KIRSCH LLP

1675 BROADWAY, SUITE 2300
DENVER CO 80202

(303) 825-7000
SKeane@KaplanKirsch.com

Richard Khoe

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7353
rkh@cpuc.ca.gov

Rosanne O'Hara

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2386
ro4@cpuc.ca.gov

Jason Ortego

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4773
jod@cpuc.ca.gov

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegrelcpucCases@pge.com

Wini Chen
Case Mgr - Regulatory
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

sl7@cpuc.ca.gov

Monica A. Schwebs

Attorney At Law

MORGAN LEWIS BOCKIUS LLP

ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-1126

(415) 442-1345
monica.schwebs@morganlewis.com

Martin McCormack

Legal Division

RM. 5035

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1791
mmy@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office

Frank McElvain

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1926
fme@cpuc.ca.gov

Emil Rodriguez

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
ero@cpuc.ca.gov

Jane Roschen

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1969
jné@cpuc.ca.gov

Clay Faber

Dir - Ca & Federal Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-3563

cfaber@sdge.com

Zachary Branum
Case Mgr - Regulatory
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
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REGULATORY PROCEEDINGS AND RATES
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE, 12TH FLOOR
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 292-0068

Wini.Chen@pge.com

David Peck

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Caitlin Pollock

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1535
cp9@cpuc.ca.gov

Jonathan J. Reiger

Legal Division

AREA 5-B

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5596
jzr@cpuc.ca.gov

Jennifer Fry

Ferc Specialist / Practice Assist.

STOEL RIVES LLP

760 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000
PORTLAND OR 97205

(503) 294-9273

Regulatory@Stoel.com

Lilly B. Mckenna

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

ONE MONTGOMERY STREET, STE 3230
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 500-6527

Lilly.McKenna@Stoel.com

Meghan O'Brien

STOEL RIVES LLP

501 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2000
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 794-4112

8326 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(619) 676-3902
ZBranum@sdge.com

Heather Dauler

Duputy Dir - Regulatory

SAN JOSE CLEAN ENERGY

200 EAST SANTA CLARA STREET
SAN JOSE CA 95113

(408) 975-2619
Heather.Dauler@SanJoseCa.gov

Central Files

SEMPRA ENERGY UTILITIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CentralFiles@semprautilities.com

Christa Lim

Mgr - Regulatory

SHELL ENERGY SOLUTIONS
4445 EASTGATE MALL, STE. 100
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 241-4107
Christa.Lim@shell.com
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Meghan.OBrien@Stoel.com

Yueting Sun

Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
yts@cpuc.ca.gov

Daniel Tutt

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2096
tut@cpuc.ca.gov

Philip Voris

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1214
pvo@cpuc.ca.gov



